CHU 20 (JAN 0 8 2004 &) 01-1	4-2004
Form PTO-159 (Rev. 10/02) REC	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): NORTHMAN CO., LTD. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Corporation of Taiwan, R.O.C. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Change of Name Execution Date: December 19, 2003 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: NORTHMAN FLUID POWER INC. Internal 1FI, No. 95, Lane 737, Sec. 1, Neihu Rd., Address: Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C. Street Address:
Additional number(s) at	1,792,118 ached
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Phillip G. Avruch	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: RABIN & BERDO, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 1101 14th Street, N.W., Suite 500	8. Deposit account number: 18-0002
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20005 DO NOT USE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Phillip G. Avruch Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including covered Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet Information to:

Agreement on Authorization

WHEREAS I/We NORTHMAN CO., LTD.	
(hereinafter referred as licensor)	
of 131 CHUN SHAN N. ROAD, SEC. 3, TAMSUI, TAIPEI HSIEN, TAIWAN, R.O.C.	
am/are the owner of the trademark/service mark: STYLIZED LETTER "N" DESIGN	
AND THE STYLIZED WORDING "NORTHMAN"	
Registration number: 1,792,118	
In class:	
AND WHEREAS NORTHMAN FLUID POWER INC.	
(hereinafter referred as licensee)	
of 1 FL, NO. 95, LANE 737, SEC. 1, NEIHU RD., TAIPEI, TAIWAN, R.O.C.	
have agreed the followings:	
(1) LICENSOR authorize LICENSEE to use the above-mentioned	
trademark/service mark in connection with the manufacture, sale and distribution of the	
following articles,	
FOR: MACHINE PARTS; NAMELY, PRESSURE VALVES, REDUCING VALVES,	
SEQUENCE VALVES, DIRECTIONAL VALVES, CHECK VALVES AND THROTTLE	
VALVES, IN CLASS 7 (U.S. CLS.13 AND 23).	
VIII V BB, II V CBI IBB V (C.B. CBB. 13 III V B 25).	
(2) This authorization is made effective from November 28, 2003. and	
terminated at the date of September 7, 2013.	
(3)LICENSEE shall not authorize nor agree the third party to use the above-mentioned	
trademark/service mark without consent of LICENSOR.	
(4)If LICENSEE violate any part of the aforementioned, LICENSOR may cease the	
authorization without notice. Any damage or loss caused by failing of LICENSEE to	
accomplish the aforementioned shall be compensated by LICENSEE.	
(5) This Agreement on Authorization is made effective when both LICENOR and LICENSEE executed on it.	
DATED this 19th day of December 2003.	
Signature:	
Demonstration of LICENION TO TO ANIC FAN CHANC	
representative of Licenor ISANG, FAN-CHANG	
Representative of LICENSEE TSANG, FAN-CHANG LIN, CHING-LIANG	

RECORDED: 01/08/2004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002896 FRAME: 0149